Once the ground has been worked for a performance or slack, 
NO practicing is allowed. Failure to comply shall result in a $100 
fine.  

2.   A standard pattern is always preferred.  The standard course 
for barrel racing is:  

Ninety (90) feet between barrel one (1) and two (2);  
One hundred five (105) feet between barrel one (1) and three 
(3); One hundred five (105) feet between two (2) and three 
(3); Sixty (60) feet from barrels one (1) and two (2) to score 
line, unless this score line needs to be reduced to keep a 
seventy (70) foot stopping distance.  
Score line should be at least seventy (70) feet from the end